Operating Instructions
for
Turbine Wheel Flow Meter
Model: DOT
DOT
page 2  DOT K05/0422
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in
case of improper treatment of the described products.

  DOT
DOT K05/0422  page 13
11. Order Codes
Order details for threaded version (example: DOT-13 15H G5 Z3M B)
Housing/
Connection
material
Range Mechanical
connection*
Electronics/ cable entry/ plug Flow direction
DOT-13 = (st. steel/
                 st. steel)
05H = 0.11 – 1.1 m3/h G4 = ½“ male
F4S = only pulse output/
          pre-amplified/
          MS (military style)
          connector for max. 120 °C
Z1M = electronic ZOK-Z1/
            M20x1.5
Z2M = electronic ZOK-Z2/
            M20x1.5
Z3M = electronic ZOK-Z3/
            M20x1.5
ZEM = electronic ZOE with
            external supply/
            with battery/ M20x1.5
ZBM = electronic ZOE without
            external supply/ M20x1.5
Z1N = electronic ZOK-Z1/
            ½” NPT
Z2N = electronic ZOK-Z2/
            ½” NPT
Z3N = electronic ZOK-Z3/
           ½” NPT
ZEN = electronic ZOE with
            external supply/ ½” NPT
ZBN = electronic ZOE without
            external supply/
           with battery/ ½” NPT
0 = all directions (only
      pulse output)
B = from bottom to top,
      indication right
M = from bottom to top,
       indication left
L = from left to right,
      indication on top
R = from right to left,
       indication on top
10H = 0.22-2.2 m3/h
15H = 0.4-4.0 m3/h
20H = 0.8-8 m3/h
G5 = ¾“ male
25H = 1.6-16 m3/h G6 = 1“ male
30H = 3.4-34 m3/h G8 = 1½“ male
35H = 6.8-68 m3/h G9 = 2“ male
XXH = special option
XX = special
         option
XX = special
         option
* Replace DOT-xxxxGx…into DOT-xxxxNx for NPT connection
DOT
page 14  DOT K05/0422
Order details for flanged version (example: DOT-13 50H FE Z3M B)
Housing/
Connection material
Range Mechanical
connection
Electronics/ cable entry/ plug Special options
DOT-12 = (st. steel/
                 carbon steel)
DOT-13 = (st. steel/